
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0665 Name: Amendment 1 to SA with Contes Generator Svcs

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/16/2017 Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

On agenda: Final action:6/16/2017

Title: a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Agreement with Frank J. Conte or Laurel R. Conte dba
Conte’s Generator Service to continue to provide services associated with generator maintenance
and repair for various County Service Areas, County Sanitation Districts and specific County facilities,
Request for Proposals #10551, to increase the not to exceed amount of $39,650 by $79,300 (at an
annual amount of $39,650 for the initial three (3) year term of the Agreement) for a total amount not to
exceed $118,950, with no extension to the term of the Agreement beginning October 2, 2015 through
October 2, 2018, with the option to extend the term for two (2) additional one (1) year period(s); and
b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisor to execute
Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Agreement and future amendments to the Agreement where the
amendments do not significantly alter the scope of work or change the approved Agreement amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - A1 to SA, 3. Attachment B - SA, 4. Attachment C - Smry of SA
Annl Expndtrs & Blnc, 5. Attachment D - RFP #10551 &  Addndm No 1 to RFP #10551

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

